



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7059/2025 & CRL.M.A. 29624/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.
SAGAR GOEL ALIAS GOYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Shashi Hooda, Ms. Lakshmi
Raina, Mr. Harsh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP with WSI
Sunita, SI Ravinder.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
06.10.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 03.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025/vd/gs